D l a c l  1 )  < -
? 5 s
ililililil il til | iii iiiiit f t iiiti iiii iiri1|i l lllll lilili
DaLe : 26.August-2015
/.-Jours faithfutty,
v#r./-Y l. PATHAN
Head of section
Email I erdasvl@erda.org

ERDA Sample Code No.l
ERDA-00103738
TYPE DESIGNATION:
ixed type l4CC Panel
DRAWING NO,l
GA1 REV. RO SHEET 1 OF 5,
GA1 REV. RO SHEET 2 OF 5,
GA1 REV. RO SHEET 3 OF 5,
GA1 REV. RO SHEET 4 OF 5,
GA1 REV. RO SHEET 5 OF 5.
TEST DETAILS TEST SPECIFICATIONS
Short circuit withstand Strength test As per customer's requirementr
(Sub C l .  10 .11 .5 .3 ,3  &  10 ,11 .5 .3 .5 )  tes t  p rocedure  fo l lowed as  per
IEC 61439-1 :2011 & IEC 61439-2 :2011
ENCLOSURES:
NUMBER OF OSCILLOGMM I TWo
NUMBER OF PHOTOGMPH i One
NUMBER OF IEST CIRCUIT DiAGMIY i Two
NUI4BER OF DMWINGS i Five
TEST WITNESSED BY: lYr, S. Ganguly (SO/C, BARC)
Mr. Sanket Sawalkar (Asst. l4anager-Sales, lYultiquadrant ind. Controls (l) Pvt. Ltd.)
Mr. Akhilesh Tiwari (Sales Executive, Multiquadrant Ind. Controls (I) Pvt, Ltd.)
NOTE! Only main busbars were tested for short circuit withstand Strength test,
EESABKSi The sample conforms to the requirements of verification of the short circuit
withstand strength as specified by the customer,
PREPARED BY
/\p
(YASHINKHAN t. PATHAN)
APPROVED BYCHECKED BY
f'*""\
ELECTRICAL RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT ASSOCIATION
(Accrodried by th€ Natlonal Accredirarion Board forTesrlnE and c.llbrarb. Laboratones. Govr. ol Indla)
ERDA Road, l,lakarpura Induslria] Estale, Vadodara'3go 010, India.
EPABX
E-mai l
+91 10265') 2642942,2642964,2642377,3O4312A / 29 | 30 / 3t | 33
+91 (0265) 2638382
erda@erda,org
REPORT NO.:  RP-1516-019542
DATEr 28.08.2015
SHEET 2 OF 4
Cenricate l,/0. : T.0071
Contents
Verification of the short-circuit
withstand strength
Sheet No. 3 of 4
Test results after Verification of the sholt-
circuit withstand strength
Sheet No. 4 of 4
Osci l logram No. 3O9/OI to 309/02
Photograph No, 1516-008716-187
Test circuit diagram No. oLSC/SWG/47
oLSC/SWG/49
Drawing No. GA1 REV, RO SHEET 1 OF 5,
GA1 REV. RO SHEET 2 OF 5,
GA1 REV. RO SHEET 3 OF 5,
GA1 REV. RO SHEET 4 OF 5,
GA1 REV. RO SHEET 5 OF 5.
BY
w
ECKEDCH
trfu^_
PREPARED BY
c!
ct